TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's entity type from Sweden "Corporation" to "Aktiebolag (ab)". previously recorded on Reel 005384 Frame 0360. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceraloc Innovation AB		10/01/2014	Corporation: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Välinge Innovation AB	
Street Address:	Prästavägen 513	
City:	Viken	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-263 65	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86334797	WOODURA
Serial Number:	86334783	WOODURA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: laura.pitts@bipc.com

Laura K. Pitts **Correspondent Name:** 1737 King Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Laura K. Pitts

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2727 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0469**

900692047

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura K. Pitts
SIGNATURE:	/Laura K. Pitts/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022
Total Attachments: 2	

source=20220503 - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=20220503 - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0470

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ceraloc Innovation AB, a Swedish Corporation located and doing business at Prästavägen 513, SE-263 65 Viken, Sweden ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Application Serial Nos. 86/334,797 for the mark WOODURA and 86/334,783 for the mark WOODURA (Stylized) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Marks");

WHEREAS, on October 1st 2014, Assignor executed an agreement (the "Agreement") assigning its rights in the Marks to Välinge Innovation AB, a Swedish corporation located and doing business at Prästavägen 513, SE-263 65 Viken, Sweden ("Assignee"), along with the portion of the existing and ongoing business to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, the effect of the Agreement was to convey all right, title, and interest in the Marks represented in Application Serial Nos. 86/334,783 and 86/334,797 from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Agree hereby request that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office record the assignment of Application Serial Nos. 86/334,783 and 86/334,797 from Assignor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have executed this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment.

CERALOC INNOVATION AB

Ву: __

Name: Niclas HÅKANSSON

Title: CEO

Date: 16 October 2014

VALINGE INNOVATION AB

By:

Name: Niclas HÅKANSSON

Title: CEO

Date: 16 October 2014

RECORDED: 10/20/2014 RECORDED: 05/03/2022 TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK
REEL: 007709 FRAME: 0471